Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCS Holdings, Inc.		04/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performant Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	333 North Canyons Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78608100	PERFORMANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Owen

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PERFORM 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory N. Owen
Signature:	/Gregory N. Owen/
Date:	09/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0945

900116780

7860810

CH \$40 00

Total Attachments: 3

source=DCS NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=DCS NAME CHANGE#page2.tif source=DCS NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0946

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DCS HOLDINGS, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Lisa Im, being the President of DCS Holdings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Performant Financial Corporation.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

DCS Holdings Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (LEGAL 10300461 1).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0947 **THIRD:** That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * *

DCS Holdings Certificate of Amendment - Name Change_(LEGAL_10300461_1).DOC

IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this day of April, 2005.

DCS HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation

a Dominare corp.

By:

Lisa Im Presiden

DCS Holdings Certificate of Amendment - Name Change_(LEGAL_10300461_1).DOC

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/23/2008